
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4540
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
ALLOTMENT OF DUTY FREE SHOPS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has revised the procedures for allotment of duty-free shops at various airports in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the extent to which these revised procedures differ from the old one; and

(d) the duty-free shops that have been allotted after the revised procedures, airport-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): Airports Authority of India (AAI) has not revised the procedure for allotment of duty free shops.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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